FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 07 - 01 - 1998 (Rev. 6-93) 0MB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissi 1. Name of conveying party(NCC). 100751931 T. A. Ramanarayanan A. Ozekcin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	VER STILE TO THE STORY ARTHUR TO F COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Trame and address of receiving party (1982) Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Co. Internal Address: Law Department		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 180 Park Avenue		
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 390		
□ Other	City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932		
Execution Date: December 9, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 盟 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/778,532 filed January 23, 1997	tion, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers att			
F. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C Total number of applications and natants involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 E		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address: Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 € ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: 180 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 \(\bigcup \) \(\to \) Enclosed \(\to \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address: Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 € ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: 180 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 \(\bigcup \) \(\to \) Enclosed \(\to \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: 180 Park Avenue P.O. Box 390 City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 \(\bigsize \) \[\bigsize \text{Enclosed} \] \[\bigsize \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \] 8. Deposit account number: \[\bigsize \text{05-1330} \]		
Concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department Street Address:180 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 \(\bigsize \) \[\bigsize \text{Enclosed} \] \[\bigsize \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \] 8. Deposit account number: \[\bigsize \text{05-1330} \] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Exxon Research & Engineering Company Internal Address:Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 \(\bigsize{L} \) \[\bigsize{L} \] Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: \[\bigsize{05-1330} \] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE		

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

TRIKUR A. RAMANARAYANAN	ADN	ADNAN OZEKCIN		
				valuable consideration, the receipt of erred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby
its successors, legal repres interest, for the United Stat	entatives and assign: les and all foreign co- ents covering same v	s, herein referred to col untries, in and to UNDE	lectively as A RSIGNED'S	Company, a corporation of Delaware, SSIGNEE, the entire right, title and invention or improvement and to all ation entitled <u>CORROSION</u>
said application having bee	n executed on the;	9th day(s) of and all rights of priority	December	19 ⁹⁶ , and being further said application under provisions
of international conventions	s or treaties.	r Distriction and Communication Telegraphics of the Section of the	or investigation.	AC (XX)
documents relating to obtai continuations of such applic	ning patents and the cations or substitutes d for recording in the	request of ASSIGNEE. prosecution thereof for therefor or registrations United States Patent a	said inventions thereof, and	ns and all applications for and on or improvement, and any dany specific separate assignments to Office and any foreign patent office.
improvement, or patent issu	ued thereon, or any re INDERSIGNED will o	eissue or application for cooperate with ASSIGN	r the reissue EE to the bes	said assigned invention or thereof, becoming involved in priority at of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in ence in support thereof.
	covering said inventi- entirely as the same	on or improvement and	to vest all rig	d all affirmative acts to obtain United hts therein hereby conveyed to by UNDERSIGNED if this
5) UNDERSIGNE UNDERSIGNED executed				nent the date(s) on which on.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIGNED'S NAME.	this assignment has l	been executed by UND	ERSIGNED (on the date opposite UNDER-
Date_12/9/96	Inventor Trikun A	4 · Kamamayaran a. RAMANARAYANAN	 (LS) Witnes	ss Jony 3 Molne
Date/2_ 9 9 6	InventorADNAN C	han Ozeller	(LS) W itnes	Eyen & Molloch
Date	Inventor		(LS) Witnes	ss
Date	Inventor		(LS) Witnes	ss
Date	inventor		(LS) Witnes	ss
Date	Inventor		(LS) Witnes	ss